
DMMC 2024

Donner Sports Resort



WEEKLY BREAKDOWN
Time All Camp JR Camp

5-8 grade

Arts & Crafts, Hike (Historical Tour), Volleyball or Lawn Lounging1:00

HS Camp
9-12 grade

2:00

SKITSSTAR HIKE8:00

1:00

2:00

STAR HIKESKITS8:00

1:00

4:00

4:30

8:00

1:00

2:00

8:00

1:00

2:00

8:00

Afternoon Activity:

See your counselor for the options
Musical Exploration

Board Games, Hike (Dunes), Kickball or Lawn Lounging
Afternoon Activity:

Staff Solo Concert

Costume Prep

Costume Contest

Movie Night

Arts & Crafts, Hike (Upper Mine), Volleyball or Nap
Afternoon Activity:

Staff Ensemble Concert

Talent / Variety Show

Arts & Crafts, Kickball, Lawn Games or Nap
Afternoon Activity:

See your counselor for options
Musical Exploration

The Ever Popular Teen Dance
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