## **DMMC 2024**

#### SUNDAY



## CHECK-IN DAY!

10:30 - 3:00 - Check In

1:00 Auditions

5:15 Camp Group Photo

5:30 Dinner

6:15 Band Seating

6:45 Band rehearsals

9:00 Campfire at Slab

10:30 Taps / Lights Out

### MON / TU / THUR / FRI

7:00 Reveille / Wake Up

7:30 Breakfast

8:30 Band Rehearsal

10:30 Jazz, Choir, Ensembles

12:00 Lunch

1:00 Afternoon Activity

2:15 Musical Activity

3:30 Band Rehearsal / Director's

Choice

TU/TH - Jazz Rehearsal

5:00 Dinner

6:15 Band Rehearsal

8:00 Evening Activity

10:30 Taps / Lights Out



#### BAND REHEARSAL LOCATIONS:

M/W/F - Symphonic @ Slab / Concert @ Forrest TU/TH - Concert @ Slab / Symphonic @ Forrest

#### **SATURDAY**

7:00 Reveille / Wake Up

7:30 Breakfast

8:30 Band Rehearsal

10:30 Jazz, Choir, Ensembles

12:00 Lunch

1:00 Concert Tech. Run-through

3:00 Camp Clean-Up

4:00 Check Out Prep

5:00 Dinner/Prepare for Concert

6:00 Ensemble Concert

6:30 Formal Concert

Post Concert reception at the Lodge / Time to say Goodbye

#### WEDNESDAY

7:00 Reveille / Wake Up

7:30 Breakfast

8:30 Band Rehearsal

10:30 Jazz, Choir, Ensembles

12:00 Lunch

1:00 Donner Sports Resort

4:00 Costume Contest

5:00 Dinner

6:15 Band Rehearsal

8:00 Evening Activity

10:30 Taps / Lights Out



#### CAMP STORE

Open @ Lunch & Dinner daily Lunch hours: 12:20 pm - 12:55 pm Dinner hours: 5:20 pm - 6:10 pm



#### **CALLING HOME**

(by sign up only) M/T/W/TH/FR 1:00 - 2:00 pm

# \*WEEKLY BREAKDOWN \*

	Time	All Camp	JR Camp 5-8 grade	HS Camp 9-12 grade
MONDAY	1:00	<b>Afternoon Activity:</b> Arts & Crafts, Hike (Historical Tour), Volleyball or Lawn Lounging		
	2:00	Musical Exploration See your counselor for the options		
X	8:00		STAR HIKE	SKITS
TUESDAY	1:00	Afternoon Activity: Board Games, Hike (Dunes), Kickball or Lawn Lounging		
	2:00	Staff Solo Concert		
2	8:00		SKITS	STAR HIKE
WEDNESDAY	1:00	Donner Sports Resort		
	4:00	Costume Prep		
	4:30	Costume Contest		
	8:00	Movie Night		
THURSDAY	1:00	<b>Afternoon Activity:</b> Arts & Crafts, Hike (Upper Mine), Volleyball or Nap		
	2:00	Staff Ensemble Concert		
$\Xi$	8:00	SHOW Talen	at / Variety Show	
FRIDAY	1:00		ernoon Activity: s, Kickball, Lawn Games or N	lap
	2:00	7: 4 - 3 - 5 - 7	ical Exploration your counselor for options	
≖ .	8:00	The Ever	Popular Teen Danc	